Program Title:	Post-baccala	aureate DNP, Adult-Gerontological Primary Care Nurse	e Practitioner conce	ntration
School/College:	School of N			
State/Territory	Status by	UNC Greensboro Researcher's Name	Date of Contact with State Board or Regulatory Agency	Comments/Notes
Alabama (AL)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Alaska (AK)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Arizona (AZ)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Arkansas (AR)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
California (CA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Colorado (CO)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Connecticut (CT)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Delaware (DE)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Florida (FL)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Georgia (GA)	Meets Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	-
Hawaii (HI) Idaho (ID)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020 5/29/2020	In order to practice on an Adult Corental arise! Drive C
Illinois (IL)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	In order to practice as an Adult-Gerontological Primary Care
Indiana (IN)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dear for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	Nurse Practitioner in the United States and its territories, a
Iowa (IA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	graduate degree and/or national certification by one of two
Kansas (KS)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	certifying bodies is required. One body, the American Nurses
Kentucky (KY)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	Credentialing Center, has the following eligibility requirements
Louisiana (LA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	"Hold a master's, postgraduate, or doctoral degree* from an
Maine (ME)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	1. 0
Maryland (MD)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	adult-gerontology primary care nurse practitioner program
Massachusetts (MA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	accredited by the Commission on Collegiate Nursing
Michigan (MI)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	Education (CCNE) or the Accreditation Commission for
Minnesota (MN)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	Education in Nursing (ACEN) (formerly NLNAC National
Mississippi (MS)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	League for Nursing Accrediting Commission). A minimum of
Missouri (MO) Montana (MT)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	500 faculty–supervised clinical hours must be included in the
Nebraska (NE)	Meets Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020 5/29/2020	1
Nevada (NV)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dearn of Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	adult–gerontology primary care nurse practitioner role and
New Hampshire (NH)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	population." (https://www.nursingworld.org/our-
New Jersey (NJ)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	certifications/adult-gerontology-primary-care-nurse-
New Mexico (NM)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	practitioner/) The other certifying body, the American
New York (NY)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	Academy of Nurse Practitioners Certification Board, has the
North Carolina (NC)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	following eligibility requirements: Graduation from an
North Dakota (ND)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Ohio (OH)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	accredited graduate program that meets the NP
Oklahoma (OK)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	competencies.
Oregon (OR)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	(https://www.aanpcert.org/resource/documents/AGNP%20FN
Pennsylvania (PA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	P%20Candidate%20Handbook.pdf). A detailed state-by-state
Rhode Island (RI)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	list of requirements can be found at:
South Carolina (SC) South Dakota (SD)	Meets Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020 5/29/2020	https://www.aanp.org/practice/practice-information-by-state.
Tennessee (TN)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	UNCG School of Nursing's DNP Post-baccalaureate AGNP
Texas (TX)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Utah (UT)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	concentration is accredited and meets the required
Vermont (VT)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	competencies.
Virginia (VA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	1
Washington (WA)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
West Virginia (WV)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Wisconsin (WI)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Wyoming (WY)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
District of Columbia (DC)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
American Samoa (AS)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Guam (GU)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Northern Mariana Islands (MP)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Puerto Rico (PR)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	
Virgin Islands (VI)	Meets	Dr. Lynne Lewallen, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs, School of Nursing	5/29/2020	